
SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM   1 of 2 
Lease of Transferable Edwards Aquifer Authority Groundwater Withdrawal Rights | Addendum 1 

 
 

Lease of Transferable Edwards Aquifer Authority Groundwater Withdrawal Rights 

Solicitation No.: M-15-015-GC 

Addendum 1 | January 11, 2016 
 

Changes to the Solicitation 

 

1. Remove Section V. Bid Opening Schedule in its entirety and replace with the following: 

 

All bid openings will be held at the SAWS’ Customer Service Building, 2800 U.S. Highway 281 

North, San Antonio, Texas 78212. 

 

Bid Opening Date Conference Room 

February 5, 2016 CR-C145 

February 19, 2016 CR-C137 

March 4, 2016 CR-C137 

March 18, 2016 CR-C137 

April 1, 2016 CR-C137 

April 15, 2016 CR-C137 

April 29, 2016 CR-C137 

May 13, 2016 CR-C137 

May 27, 2016 CR-C137 

June 10, 2016 CR-C137 

June 24, 2016 CR-C137 

July 8, 2016 CR-C137 

July 22, 2016 CR-C137 

August 5, 2016 CR-C137 

August 19, 2016 CR-C137 

September 2, 2016 CR-C137 

September 16, 2016 CR-C137 

September 30, 2016 CR-C137 

October 14, 2016 CR-C137 

October 28, 2016 CR-C137 

November 11, 2016 CR-C137 

November 22, 2016 CR-C137 

December 9, 2016 CR-C137 

December 23, 2016 CR-C137 

 



SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM   2 of 2 
Lease of Transferable Edwards Aquifer Authority Groundwater Withdrawal Rights | Addendum 1 

2. SAWS has a new security policy in place which requires all visitors to check-in. Therefore, it will 

be necessary for all persons dropping off a bid and/or attending the bid openings to allow sufficient 

time to check-in.  

 

At check-in the guard will ask to see the attendee’s identification, preferably a driver’s license, 

and will need to record the attendee’s name, job title and company name (if applicable). Please 

have this information available at check-in. 

 

If the attendee is already in possession of a SAWS issued contractor badge, this is sufficient and 

should be worn upon entering the SAWS Customer Service Building and kept on during the 

meeting and until exiting the building. 

 

End of Changes to the Solicitation 

 

Clarification 

 

1. As it relates to #1. Changes to the Solicitation. Upon advertisement, SAWS failed to identify the 

Bid Opening location and conference rooms, which is corrected by this Addendum. This 

Addendum also provides the specific conference room in which the Bid Opening will be held, 

which may vary. In addition, the Bid Opening date originally scheduled for November 23, 2016 

has changed to November 22, 2016. 

 

2. As a reminder, please reference Page 2, Section III. Submitting a Response of the original 

solicitation when submitting a bid. Though the address is the same, the location within the 

Customer Service Building for submitting bids is different from the conference room locations 

where the Bid Opening will be held.   

 

End of Clarification 

 


